

Request for Quotation

Ţ

DEP15621

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

>m200g

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 10/18/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 12/08/2011 CAT. AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE 0001 JB 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, ON BEHALF OF THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE OF 0.9-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN A RECLAMATION THE "WILKINSON (JUDE) DRAINAGE" PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED IN WILKINSON, WEST VIRGINIA, (LOGAN CO.). ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON A MANDATORY 11/15/2011 @ 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE THE BID. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER.

AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY THE WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SIGNATURE Kelly Carpenies

TELEPHONE 304 984-1115

- '

12-15-11

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division,

is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15621

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. 10/18/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 12/08/2011 QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE MORE THAN 15 MINUTES AFTER THE BEGINNING OF THE PREBID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN OR PARTICIPATE. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM LOGAN TAKE ROUTE 44 SOUTH TO WILKINSON. TURN LEFT ON SPRINGFIELD ROAD (ACROSS FROM WILKINSON POST OFFICE CROSS RAILROAD TRACKS, KEEP TO THE RIGHT AND TRAVEL PAST THE CENTRAL HYDRAULIC MACHINE SHOP. SITE 1 IS ADJACENT TO THE MACHINE SHOP. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-110-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE WITH THE BID. AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE ID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-VIRGINIA CODE. SHALL RESULT FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE 12-15-11 KC TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP15621

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015 SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

OH P TC

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

		[2003.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.				v	000000000		esseless	PRE/AUX TENUS
DATE PRIN		:::::::::IEF	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	Α		F.O.B,		FREIGHT TERMS
10/18/ BID OPENING DATE		12/09/	2011			DID	ODE	NING TIME	01.	30PM
-0.000000000000000000000000000000000000		12/08/		CAT.			UPE		013	
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUM	BER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	NOTICE	TO PR	OCEED	: TH	IS CONTRA	CT IS T	O E	SE PERFORMED		
								TO PROCEED		
	IS REC	EIVED.	UNL	ESS O	THERWISE :	SPECIFI	ED,	THE FULLY		
	EXECUT	ED PUR	CHASE	ORDE	R WILL BE	CONSID	ERE	D NOTICE TO		
	PROCEE	D.								
±1										
7_							l	RESERVES T		
6	[1] [2] [3] [3] [3] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4				[영영하다 사람들은 아이들의 경영 사이트 시간			UPON WRITT		
	- Charles and Section Continues		The state of the s		The second section of the second section of			WORKMANSHIP		
					S OF THE			NOT CONFOR	m	
	HEREIN		CIFIC	AIIUN	S OF THE	DID HIND	-	DNIKACI		
ž.	HEKEIN	•								
	WAGE R	ATES:	THE C	ONTRA	CTOR OR S	UBCONTR	ACT	TOR SHALL PA	Y	
								OR MINIMUM W		
	RATES	AS EST	ABLIS	HED F	OR LOGAN	COUNTY,	PL	JRSUANT		
	TO WES	T VIRG	INIA	CODE	21-5A, ET	,SEQ.			1	
	(PREVA	ILING	WAGE	RATES	APPLY TO	THIS P	RO.	JECT.)		
					siladin suggiror - s concerno concerno de la Macanino de la Macani	Seenature deservacion val				
	ARBITR				[16] 시대 : 10 : 10 : 10 : 10 : 10 : 10 : 10 : 1	(1995년) 1995년 - 1995년	Marine Same	ITRATION OR		
	AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF		The street of person	Burnellan M. Mile M.	And the second was the second to the second second to the second		The second of	Y INTEREST		
					CONTAINE				,	
			1	1	TRACT ARE			TS DOCUMENTS		
	PERIAL	NING	O IHT	S CUN	IRACI ARE	HEREDI	שנו	LEIED.		
	WORKER	s' com	PENSA	TION:	VENDOR	TS REQU	TRE	ED TO PROVID	E	
						보일하면 그로 그렇게 하지만 나무셨다.		IF SUCCESSF		
	ALL OF	THE I	TEMS	CHECK	ED BELOW	WILL BE	Α	REQUIREMENT		
	OF THI	S CONT	RACT:		-					
	DOSTORIA MATORIA DE LA CARRESTA		Mark Dark Dark Dark		COLLEGE DOS RELIENCE TO THE SECOND PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF			FURNISH PROO	F	
								E PRIOR TO		
	ISSUAN							SPECIFIED IN		6
25	HE RI	טטטע ע.	MENIS	, THE	WINIMUM	AMUUNI	U٢	INSURANCE	1	
	1		l	SEE RE	I VERSE SIDE FOR TI	ERMS AND CO	NDITION	ÖNS		
BIGNATURE			TELEPHONE						DATE	
TITLE	TLE		EIN				Т	ADDDESS OUA	NOFO	TO DE NOTED ABOVE
lite		i i					- 1	ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP15621

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 10/18/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 12/08/2011 CAT. AMOUNT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURE TY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. CONTRACTOR. ATTACHED TO THE IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE 12-15-11 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

P

RFQ NUMBER DEP15621

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

VENDOR

***709060417** 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHPV	/IA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
10/18/	2011									
BID OPENING DATE		12/08/	2011			BID	OPF	NING TIME	0.1	:30PM
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUM			UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	****	*****			********* TORS LICE		***	******	***	
n n	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B	S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT L COMP	RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE BUILD	RFORM CON THE WE OWERED TO FOR A CO WEST VIR ING 3, RO	TRACTIN ST VIRG ISSUE NTRĂCTO GINIA D	G W INI THE RS IVI	THAT ALL ORK IN THIS A CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR LICENSE MAN SION OF LAR	RS S BE	
		CTIVE ON TH	BIDDE EIR B	R TO	DE 21-11- INCLUDE T Carpenter	HE CONT	RAC	TORS LICENS	SE	
		CTORS CCESSF	LICEN UL BI	SE #:	WILL BE R	7728.	 	FURNISH A	•••	7
	A PURC	HASE O	RDER/	CONTR APP	ACT. LICABLE L	AW		O ISSUANCE		
	& REGU	LATION ST FOR ON IS	S, AN QUOT	D THE		ION PRO BY THE	VID PUR		ILES	
				VERB		TTEN, W	HIC	MANUALS, (H CONTRADIO		
SIGNATURE KC						TELEPHONE			DATE	12-15-11
TITLE		FE	IN			I	T	ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
L	EN DEOD	ONIDINIO :	TO DEO	MOED	1110	DACE ABOVE LA	DELE	D MENDOD!		



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15621

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

DATE PRINT	TED .	TEI	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B;	FREIGHT TERMS
10/18/	2011						
BID OPENING DATE:		12/08/	2011		BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		BED IN	THE	ABOVE	ION PROVIDED FRO PARAGRAPH IS VO		
28 1	COMPLE NOTICE PRE-CO	THE C TED WI TO PE NSTRUC D SHAL	ONSTR THIN OCEED TION L BE	UCTIO 365 C IS R CONFE THE S	N WORK SPECIFIED ALENDAR DAYS AFT ECEIVED. IN THE RENCE IS REQUIRE PECIFIC DATE EST	ER THE OFFICIAL EVENT THAT A D, THE NOTICE TO	g (1964)
	THE COBY CUSA TRAD PROVISWORKMATHE COCONTRA OF THE FINAL RESPON	(A) NTRACTOM OF E GUAR ION, NSHIP NTRACTOR F WORK PAYMEN SIBIL	HE MA OR AR ANTEE HE WO SHAL OR BE OR ON NEI TY FO APPEA	TERIA E SUB RESPE CUST RK, B L UPO CONS E YEA THER LL RE R NEG	CTIVE TRADES. I OM OR A SPECIAL OTH AS TO THE MA N ACCEPTANCE OF IDERED GUARANTEE R FROM THE DATE THE FINAL ACCEPT LIEVE THE CONTRA LIGENCE OR FAULT WITHIN THE GUARA	ANTEE ESTABLISHEIN THE ABSENCE OF GUARANTEE TERIALS AND FINAL PAYMENT BY D BY THE OF THE ACCEPTANCIANCE NOR THE CTOR OF Y MATERIALS, AND NTEE PERIOD SHALL	
	WRITTE CONTRA EXISTI ANY FA CONTRA GUARAN AT ITS	N NOT: (B) CTOR I NG AT LURES CTOR : TEE PE EXPER	CE. DURI VILL M THE D S DUE N ANY ERIOD VSE. THE	NG TH AINTA ATE O TO TH ' OF T SHALL ONE-Y	IN THE PROJECT T F THE ACCEPTANCE E NEGLIGENCE OR HE WORK THAT DEV BE CORRECTED BY EAR GUARANTEE PE EXTENSION OF THE	NTEE PERIOD, THE O THE CONDITIONS OF THE WORK. WORKMANSHIP OF ELOPS DURING THE THE CONTRACTOR RIOD SHALL NOT BI PERFORMANCE TIM	
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE					TELEPHONE	DATE	12-15-11
TITLE						ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TERMS OF SALE

Request for Quotation

SH-P

SHIP VIA

DEP15621

PAGE

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

VENDOR

DATE PRINTED

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

F.O.B.

10/18/						
BID OPENING DATE:	12/0	B/2011		BID (OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ALLOTTED F (D FURTHER DE CONTAINED (3) TERMI (1) IN PART IN WITHOUT PR HAVE, PROV	DR WORK O GUAR FINED I HEREIN. NATION: O THIS WRITIN EJUDICE IDED TH Y CALEN	UNDE ANTEE N THE CONTR G BY TO A AT TH DAR D	R THE CONTRACT. S CONCERNING REVE TECHNICAL SPECIA ACT MAY BE CANCED THE DIRECTOR OF REVE RY OTHER RIGHT OF RECEIPT REQUESTS	EGETATION MAY BEFICATIONS LLED IN WHOLE OR PURCHASING, REMEDY IT MAY GIVEN NOT LESS CE, (DELIVERED BE	
	(4) IT SHAVENDOR TO: (A PERMITS FOR MATERIALS (B PERMITS OR	ALL BE OBTA RALL T TO AND OBTA RELATE	IN AL RANSP FROM IN AN D JOB	THE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	SION OF HIGHWAYS PMENT AND	;
	ALI ACCORDANCE RECLAMATION PROJECT. : PLANS & SPI	WORK WITH TO THE SAID CCS ARE	UNDER HE SP E "WI INCO	CATIONS: THIS CONTRACT SHEEL S	PARED FOR THE RAINAGE" BY REFERENCE	
	MADE PROPEI 12 DRAWING: OF ENVIRONI (6) PAYMEI	RLY A P S AS PR MENTAL NTS AND	ART O EPARE PROTE COMP	LETION:	AND CONSISTS OF E WV DEPARTMENT	
	APPLICATION	FOR P	AYMEN BEFOR	SHALL FURNISH TO T WITH AN ITEMIZE E REQUESTED. THE JERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	ED SCHEDULE OF E FORM INCLUDED	
SIGNATURE				TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		FEIN			ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

SH-P

RFQ NUMBER DEP15621

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015 SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	Ε	SHIP VI	A	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS	
10/18/	2011							l_		
BID OPENING DATE:		12/08/	2011			BID	OPENING TIME	01:	:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	вея	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
-	OF PAY THE CO APPLIC (7) A FOR PA COMPLE	MENT. NTRACT ATION PPLICA THE RTIAL TED AT	IT I OR BE FOR P TION CONTR PAYME THE	IONS S THE MADE AYMEN FOR P ACTOR NT BA TIME	DEP'S IN' WITHIN 60 T. ARTIAL PA' MAY, ON A SED ON THI OF THE SU	TENT TH D DAYS MENT: A PERIO E AMOUN BMITTAL	R APPLICATIONS AT THE PAYMENT AFTER RECEIPT DIC BASIS, SUIT OF WORK THE AMOUNT	T TO OF BMIT		
,	WORK C PERCEN BANKRU FOR BA	OMPLET T COMP PTCY: NKRUPT CT NUL	ED IF LETED IN T CY PR L AND	BASE IF B HE EV OTECT VOID	D UPON UN ASED UPON ENT THE VI ION, THE S	IT MEAS A LUMP ENDOR/O STATE M	TUAL QUANTITY URES OR THE SUM. ONTRACTOR FILL AY DEEM THIS SUCH CONTRACT	ES		
	1. EX PU NO A PR	ENCE F CEPT W RCHASI CONTR STATE	HEN A NG DI ACTOR CONTR MADE	UTHOR VISIO MAY ACT P IN T	N PURSUAN USE OR SU ROJECT OT	HE DIRE T TO SU PPLY ST HER THA	RODUCTS CTOR OF THE BSECTION 2 BE EEL PRODUCTS N THOSE STEEL S. AS USED IN			
SIGNATURE KC	Α.	CONS OF O STRU OR H OR C EQUI	TRUCT R OTH CTURE IGHWA OOLIN PMENT	ION O ER IM , INC YS, O G OR , OR	F, OR ANY PROVEMENT LUDING, B R THE INS VENTILATI	ADDITI TO ANY UT NOT TALLATI NG PLAN Y OF AN	ANY ERECTION ON TO, ALTERA BUILDING OR LIMITED TO, R ON OF ANY HEA ITS OR OTHER D MATERIALS F	TION OADS TING		
TITLE			EIN						TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
14/11	WHEN RESPONDING TO BEO INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABE									



Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER
DEP15621

 PAGE	
 1	
9	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

VENDOR

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

DATE PHINTED	999999999999	IEHMS O	SALE	SHIP VIA		г.О.В.	FREIGHT TERMS
10/18/20 BID OPENING DATE:		2/08/201	7		RID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN		AAT.	ITEM NUMBI		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			OJECTS,			ONTRACT WITH THE	
		SOLICIT	ED ON O	R AFTER JU	NE 6,	CH BIDS WERE 2001. S ROLLED, FORMED	
	В.	SHAPED, FABRICA PROCESS SUCH OF HEARTH,	DRAWN, TED OR SED BY A PERATION BASIC	EXTRUDED, OTHERWISE COMBINATI	FORGE SIMILA ON OF EEL MA ECTRIC	D, CAST, RLY PROCESSED, O TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	
	C.	AMERICA OR INSU	AND IN	CLUDES ALL BJECT TO T	TERRI	ED STATES OF TORY, CONTINENTA ISDICTION OF THE	
2.	WRI	경우 요요하네이브리아 프로니 라마스() [1]	THORIZE	E PURCHASI THE USE O		ARTMENT MAY, IN IGN STEEL	
·	Α.	EXCEED TOTAL C HUNDRED GREATER COST IS	ONE TEN CONTRACT DOLLAR FOR T THE VA	TH OF ONE COST OR T S (\$2,500. HE PURPOSE	PERCEN WO THO 00), W S OF T STEEL	M USED DOES NOT T (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, THE PRODUCT AS	
	В.	DETERMI NOT PRO QUANTIT	NES THA DDUCED I Y OR OT		D STEE ED STA E NOT	L MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIEN REASONABLY	Т
3 .	. А (CONTRACTO		SES STEEL VERSE SIDE FOR TER		TS IN VIOLATION	
SIGNATURE			oee He		LEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		FEIN				ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN	IRESPO	NIDING TO F	REO INSEE	T NAME AND A	DDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15621

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015 SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

Ö

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	***************************************	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		12/00/	2011			PID C	PENING TIME	01:30PM
	la de la companya de	12/08/		CAT.				
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBEI	3	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	OF PU REV. 1 EXHIBI DOMEST PROJEC IN ACC EVERY ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE T STEEL GLASS, IN ADD FOR US DOMEST THE PR POUNDS FOREIG ACCEPT TO BE 20% OR PRODUC LABOR DEPART ONLY I PRICE	THIS RSUANT 0/01/0 T 7 IC ALU TS ORDANC CONTRA TION, WORKS CASE HAN \$5 ARE RE OR ST ITION, E AT T IC ALU ODUCT OF ST IN MADE UNREAS MORE TS TO SURPLU MENT OF THAN T	SECTI W SECTI W I NUM TO A SECTION WITO A SECTION	ON COD A SNMH OWHCO OF A WEOMMHOOD O	Y BE SUBJECTION 5 E SECTION 5 SS & STEEL T VIRGINIA STRUCTION, PROVEMENT OF E COST IS MENTED TO THE STATE WILL TS PRODUCED MACHINERY OF PUBLIC WORES OR STEEL AN \$50,000 ED IN PUBLIC GLASS OR STEEL AN \$50,000 ED IN PUBLIC SS OR STEEL AN \$50,000 ED IN PUBLIC SS OR STEEL AN \$50,000 ED IN PUBLIC GLASS OR STEEL AN \$50,000 ED IN PUBLIC SS OR STEEL AN \$50,000 ED IN PUBLIC GLASS OR SOST OF DOME UCH COST IS N THE BID FOR STIC ALUMIND OR PRODUCT S DEFINED ED OREIGN PRODUCTS ARE 30% MADE PRODUCTS MADE PRODUCTS	T TO CA-3-56 IN PUE CODE E RECONS R MAIN ORE TH THAN 10 L ACCE IN TH EKS SHA OR LES C WORK STEEL F STICE F RICE F	CIVIL PENALTIES SLIC WORKS 5-19-1 ET.,SEQ STRUCTION,	S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S
CICNATION				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERM	AS AND CON	***************************************	DATE
SIGNATURE KC					TEL	EL HOIVE		12-15-11
TITLE		F	EIN		ADDRESS CHAP	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		



Request for Quotation

DEP15621

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

DATE PRINTI	200200000000000000000000000000000000000	JEF	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.(J.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
10/18/2									
BID OPENING DATE:	annonnannannan	12/08/	2011	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPE	NING	TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNΠ	PRICE	AMOUNT
	PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN T DEFICE REDUCT ALL VE SUPPLY REV. 3 EXHIBI NOTICE PROJEC THE AR TO ABI CONSTR (1) T AND A AND SP LIST S PURCHA SEND A WHICH (2) T INTERE OPENIN BUYER OPENIN (3) A	IONS, INES T UM, GL HE LOW MAY R ION IN NDORS ING FO /88 T 9 FOR I T ADDE CHITEC DE BY UCTION HE ARC LIST C ECIFIC HALL E SING I COPY THE CO HE BUY STED F G DATE WITHIN G DATE	THE S HAT T ASS 0 EST B EQUES THE REIGN SSUAN NDA. T/ENG THE C F ALL ATION E FOR OIVISI OF TH NTRAC ZER SH NT	PENDI HERE R S FO T, IND LOWES INDIC ALUM CE & INEER OLLOW ECT A FOR WARDE ON. ADD T IS S ADD T EN S SHOUL	NG OFFICER OF THEXISTS A BID FOR EL THAT IS REASOR DOMESTIC PRODUCE WRITING, A REEVEN TO BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCE IN THEIR BID INUM, GLASS OR SUCH DOMESTATE OF THE PROJECT. THE PROJECT. THE ARCHITECT/ENDENDUM TO THE STATE OF THE ARCHITECT/ENDUM TO THE STATE OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE OF THE ARCHITECT/ENDUM SHOULD BE OF THE ADDENDUM SHOULD BE OF THE ADDENDUM SHOULD BE OF THE ARCHITECT/ENDUM SHOULD BE OF THE ARCHITECT/ENDUM SHOULD BE OF THE ADDENDUM SHOULD BE OF THE ARCHITECT/ENDUM SHOULD BE OF THE ARCHITECT/	NABSCALULO OF LASS AREU TO KNO	PENDIKE FOLLE AND THEY L. CONSTICT THEY L. CONSTICT THEY L. CONSTICT THE RED IN ADDEN HE STEER SAGENCE ALLEND THE	RUCTION REQUIRE SHALL AL CY FOR THE BID D BY THE BID GED BY A	NG S S M .SO
	RIDDEK	S AND	SUBMI	LIED	TO THE STATE PUR	KICHA	SING	DIAISIO	JN
				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIO	NS		
SIGNATURE					TELEPHONE			DA	TE
TITLE			EIN		,		ADI	DRESS CHÂNG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

T

RFO NUMBER
DEP15621

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

VENDOR

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

DATE PRINT	TED .	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
10/18/	2011	4						
BID OPENING DATE:		12/08/	2011			BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMB	ER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
								1
	THE CA	ME DIII	EC AN	D DEC	ULATIONS T	UAT AD	PIV TO THE	
					ENT SHALL			
	ADDEND						MAY BE FOR AN	
					D FOR THE			
	CHANGI	NG A B	ID OP	ENING	TIME AND/	OR DAT	E •	
							18 25 Feb. 53	
(<u>*</u>	REV. 1	1/96				and non	Carpenter Reclama	
	EXHIBI	T 10						
	LXIII			1				
					REQUIS	ITION	NO.: .DEP15621	•
12	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT			
	T HERE	BV ACK	NUMIE	DGE R	ECEIPT OF	THE EO	LLOWING CHECKED	
					1		Y REVISIONS TO M	Y
					SPECIFICA			
,		¥						
	ADDEND	UM NO.	'S:					
	NO 1							534
	NU. I							
	NO. 2							
			100					
	NO. 3		• •					
				1				
	NO. 4	* 100 * 100 * 10	• :•					
	NO. 5							
							HE RECEIPT OF TH	E
	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR REJ	ECTION	OF BIDS.	
	VENDOS	MUCT	CLEAS		DEDETAND T	UAT AN	V VEDRAL	
1					DERSTAND T		ADE DURING ANY	
}	ORAL	ISCUSS	ION H	ELD F	ETWEEN VEN	DOR'S	REPRESENTATIVES	
SIGNATURE			<u></u>	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TEI	FLEDITONE	DATE	
Kelle	us C	arpe)		3	04 984-1115 DATE	12-15-11
TITLE Presid	ont	, F	EIN 5	5069	3493		ADDRESS CHANGI	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
MIL	EN DESD	ONDING				DDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABER	ED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

DEP15621

PAGE

____1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

VENDOR S

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

DATE PRIN	red	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	iA .	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
10/18/									
BID OPENING DATE:		12/08/	2011			BID	OPENING TI	ME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	IBER	UNIT PRI	Œ	AMOUNT
	INFORM	ATION	ISSUE	D IN	WRITING A	ND ADDE	. ONLY TH D TO THE IS BINDIN		
	k				penter nation Inc.		SIGNATURE COMPANY		
			à!S	<i> ! .</i> ! .		• • • • • • •	DATE		
8.	REV. 1	1/96					₩ ₩		
					ICE				
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:			
	P B - 2	URCHAS UILDIN 019 WA	ING D G 15 SHING	IVISI TON S	INISTRATI ON TREET, EA 5305-0130	ST			
					THIS INF D MAY NOT		N ON THE F SIDERED:	ACE OF	
	SEALED	BID							
	BUYER:			G	N-23				
	RFQ. N	0.:		DE	P15621				-
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:	12/	08/2011				-
	I			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	NDITIONS		1
SIGNATURE KC						TELEPHONE		DATE	12-15-11
TITLE		FE	iN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE					
14/11	ENIBEOD	ONDINO:	TO DEO	IN SPACE APOVE LABELED 'VENDOD'					



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15621

PAGE 14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015 SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

SH-P P TO

DATE PRINT	TED .	TEP	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIPV	ΊΑ	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
10/18/	2011								
BID OPENING DATE:		12/08/	2011			BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	JBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	BID OP PLEASE TO CON30 VENDOR REMIT-	PROVITACT Y SHOUL TO ADD	TIME: DE A OU RE /- A D SUB RESS C	FAX NGARDI 70 MIT WTO BE arpente Sissony	:30 PM UMBER IN NG YOUR B	CASE IT ID: BID TH PAYMEN	IS NECESSARY E CURRENT T PROCESSING:		ANCON
	CONCER Rand	ning t y. Car	HIS Q	UOTE:	984-1115		543-1726		A 141, 325.00
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T		NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE KC						TELEPHONE		DATE	12-15-11
TITLE		F	EIN				ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Wilkinson (Jude) Drainage

DEP15621

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	Carpenter Reclamation Inc.	
Address:	P.O. Box 13015 Sissonville, WV 25360	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM			l	T
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	Lump Sum	MOBILIZATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	Lump Sum	\$ 16,000.00
2.0	Lump Sum	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)	Lump Sum	\$ 8,000.00
3.0	Lump Sum	QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)	Lump Sum	\$ 3,000.00
4.0	Lump Sum	SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	Lump Sum	\$ 16,000.00
5.0	800 L.F.	SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	4.00	\$ 3,200.00
6.0	Lump Sum	REVEGETATION	Lump Sum	\$ 4,000.00
7.1	150 L.F.	GRASS LINED CHANNEL	12.00	\$ 1,800.00
7.2	45 L.F.	15" DIAMETER HDPE PIPE	45.00	\$ 2.025,00
7.3	270 L.F.	18" DIAMETER HDPE PIPE	70.00	\$ 18,900.00
7.4	135 L.F.	UNDERDRAIN	60.00	\$ 8,100.00
7.5	3 EA	DROP INLETS	3,000,00	\$ 9,000,00
7.6	2 EA	MANHOLES	4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
7.7	5 EA	ROCK RIPRAP PROTECTION	400.00	\$ 2,000.00
9.1	Lump Sum	SITE 3 ACCESS ROAD	Lump Sum	\$ 23,000.00
9.2	110 TNS	1 1/2" CRUSHER RUN STONE	30.00	\$ 3,300.00
10.1	1 EA	MODIFIED WET MINE SEAL	7,000.00	\$ 7.000.00
10.2	1 EA	GROUTED ROCK RIPRAP PORTAL BACKFILL	5,000,00	\$ 5,000.00
10.3	1 EA	SUBSIDENCE FEATURE BACKFILL	8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
11.0	Lump Sum	STRUCTURE DEMOLITION	Lump Sum	\$ 15,000.00
				\$
				\$
	•			\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
***************************************	************	TOTAL		\$ 161,325,00

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information

Business Name: Carpenter Reclamation Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 550693493 Address: PO Box 13015
City: Sissonville State: WV Zip Code: 25360 Phone: 304 984-1115
Fax No.: 304 984-2770 E-mail address: YCOV pen 103 @ Address
Part B: Legal Structure
(Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, <u>Kelley Carpenter</u> , have the express authority to certify that:
1Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date Kelly Carpenter President Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. 2

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

¹ If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

² You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmre.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

*				-	•
	a	24	•		B

Contractor's Business Name:	KC	Carpenter Reclamation Inc.	
-----------------------------	----	----------------------------	--

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- · Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	NA	Telephone #	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
Name Address	<u>s</u> .	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
Name Address Begin Date:		Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:	
Name Address		Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

4	1	~
		u
	١.	-

See Attachment

Agency____
REQ.P.O#_____

BID BOND	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned,	
of	, as Principal, and
of, a corporation org	ganized and existing under the laws of the State of
with its principal office in the City of	_, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of	_ (\$) for the payment of which,
vell and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, admi	inistrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal	l has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made	
	•
NOW THEREFORE,	*
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a conhereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proagreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be not force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Suexceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee review of the policy of the surety in the control of the time within which the Obligee region.	roposal, and shall in all other respects perform the bull and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in ful- curety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no even the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their	ir hands and seals, and such of them as are corporatior
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to	
day of, 20	*
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)
	Ву
e e	(Must be President or Vice President)
	(TALA)
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)
	Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

(A)

AGENCY

(A)

(C)

(D)

(E)

(F)

(G) (H)

(I)

(J)

(K)

(L)

(M)

(N) (0)

(P)

(Q)

(R)

(S)

(T)

(U)

(V) (W)

NOTE:

				RFQ/RFP#_	(B)
		æ			
		Bid Bond			
WV State Agency	KNOW ALL MEN BY	THESE PRES	ENTS, T	hat we, the unde	rsigned,
(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	(C) of as Principal, and (F	(D)	, _	(E)	
Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and(F) 01	t	(G) ,	
right corner of page #1)	(H) , a co	orporation organ	nized and	existing under the	ie laws
Your Company Name	of the State of(I)	with its pri	incipal of	ly bound up to Ti	II na Ctata
City, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as Obligee, in	the penal sum	of	(K)	ie State
State, Location of your Company	(\$) for	the penal sum	f which x	vell and truly to	he made
Surety Corporate Name	we jointly and severally bind or	ircelves our he	irs admi	nistrators, execut	ors
City, Location of Surety State, Location of Surety	successors and assigns.	11301103, 041 110	no, admi	,	,
State of Surety Incorporation	The Condition of the a	bove obligation	n is such	that whereas the	Principal
City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the Purchasing	Section of the	Departm	ent of Administr	ation
Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain bid or proposal, attach	ed hereto and r	nade a pa	art hereof to ente	r into a
bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for		-		
"5% of bid" or a specific amount on		(M)			
this line in words.		*			
Amount of bond in figures					
Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THEREFORE.				
Day of the month	(a) If said bid shall b	e rejected, or	the Daine	sinal shall antar i	nto o
Month	(b) If said bid shall be contract in accordance with the	e accepted and	ol attache	of hereto and sha	IIIO a Il furnich
Year	any other bonds and insurance	required by the	hid or n	ronosal and sha	lin all
Name of Corporation	other respects perform the agree	required by the	hy the ac	centance of said	bid then
Raised Corporate Seal of Principal Signature of President or Vice	this obligation shall be null an	d void, otherwi	se this of	oligation shall rea	nain in full
President	force and effect. It is expressl	y understood as	nd agreed	I that the liability	of the
Title of person signing	Surety for any and all claims l	ereunder shall,	, in no ev	ent, exceed the p	enal
Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this obligation as h	erein stated			
Corporate Name of Surety	The Surety for value	received, here	by stipula	ates and agrees th	nat the
Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	obligations of said Surety and	its bond shall b	oe in no v	way impaired or	affected by
Surety	any extension of time within	which the Oblig	gee may a	accept such bid: a	and said
Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	Surety does hereby waive not	ice of any such	extension	n.	
Surety Seal must accompany this bid	IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, Principa	al and Su	rety have hereun	to set their
bond.	hands and seals, and such of	them as are corp	porations	have caused the	ir corporate
	seals to be affixed hereto and	these presents	to be sign	ned by their prop	er officers,
	this (N) day of	(0)	_, 20	(F) .	
	District Compute Seel			(Q)	
ë	Principal Corporate Seal			(Name of Princi	inal)
	(R)		Ву	(S)	Pari
	(14)		D)	(Must be Presid	ent or
				Vice President	
	<i>3</i> E			(T)	Z
				Title	
	(U)		190 9	20 1000 20	
	Surety Corporate Seal			(V)	
				(Name of Sur	ety)
	•				
		9		100 100 101	
				(W)	
		190		Attorney-in-	ract

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.



AVS OFT Report - 4/5/2010 12:56:36 PM

All OFT's where the selected entify is listed as an entity or related entity

Entity Selected (140618) Carpenter Reclamation Inc

End Date

Parent Entity	Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date
(140618) Camerater Reclammation Inc.	President	(140616) Kelley Carpenter		6861/1701
1 March 12 Companies Resignmention 1 mm	Shareholder	(140616) Kelley Carpenter	%05	6861/1701
ort contament of Brancher College	Shareholder	(140617) Many Carpenter	20%	6861/1/01
(140618) Carpenter Reclamation Inc	Vice President	(140617) Mary Carpenter		10/1/1989

15/15/11 Lurrent Information K. Carpenter



*709060417

PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Pay 50100 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC

304-984-1115

25360-0015

RFQ NUMBER DEP15621

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

12/06/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 12/15/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE GUANTTY UOP CAT NO. THE NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM NO. 1 ADDENDUM IS ISSUED FOR THE "WILKINSON (JUDE) DRAINAGE" PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE Q/A'S RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING ON 11/15/2011. "BID OPENING IS CHANGED" FROM: 12/08/2011 @ 1:30PM TO: 12/15/2011 @ 1:30PM TO: 12/15/2011 @ 1:30PM NO OTHER CHANGES END OF ADDENDUM NO.1 DO1 JB 952-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15621 ****** TOTAL: \$\frac{1/41}{325}\$	DATE PRINTED	TERMS (OF SALE	SHIP	via I	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
DEPOPENING DATE: 12/15/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT. NO. HEMNUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM NO. 1 ADDENDUM IS ISSUED FOR THE "WILKINSON (JUDE) DRAINAGE" PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE Q/A'S RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING ON 11/15/2011. "BID OPENING IS CHANGED" FROM: 12/08/2011 @ 1:30PM TO: 12/15/2011 @ 1:30PM TO: 12/15/2011 @ 1:30PM TO: 12/15/2011 @ 1:30PM TO: 12/15/2011 @ 1:70PM TO: 12/15/2011 @ 1:30PM		12/IIVO	4 Y/15 -	Y'''				
ADDENDUM NO. 1 ADDENDUM IS ISSUED FOR THE "WILKINSON (JUDE) DRAINAGE" PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE Q/A'S RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING ON 11/15/2011. "BID OPENING IS CHANGED" FROM: 12/08/2011 @ 1:30PM TO: 12/15/2011 @ 1:30PM NO OTHER CHANGES END OF ADDENDUM NO.1 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES		12/15/201	1		BTD O	ספוודוום יידוופ	01.301	OM
ADDENDUM IS ISSUED FOR THE "WILKINSON (JUDE) DRAINAGE" PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE Q/A'S RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING ON 11/15/2011. "BID OPENING IS CHANGED" FROM: 12/08/2011 @ 1:30PM TO: 12/15/2011 @ 1:30PM NO OTHER CHANGES END OF ADDENDUM NO.1 01 JB 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES							01.30	
ADDENDUM IS ISSUED FOR THE "WILKINSON (JUDE) DRAINAGE" PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE Q/A'S RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING ON 11/15/2011. "BID OPENING IS CHANGED" FROM: 12/08/2011 @ 1:30PM TO: 12/15/2011 @ 1:30PM NO OTHER CHANGES END OF ADDENDUM NO.1 JB 952-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES	LINE QUA	INTITY		ITEM NU	MBEH	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE Q/A'S RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING ON 11/15/2011. "BID OPENING IS CHANGED" FROM: 12/08/2011 @ 1:30PM TO: 12/15/2011 @ 1:30PM NO OTHER CHANGES END OF ADDENDUM NO.1 JB 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES			ADDE	NDUM NO.	1			
TO: 12/15/2011 @ 1:30PM NO OTHER CHANGES END OF ADDENDUM NO.1 JB 952-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES	PROJECT THE Q/1	r to dist A's Resul	RIBUTE I	HE PRE-BI	D SIGN-	IN SHEETS AN	D	
NO OTHER CHANGES END OF ADDENDUM NO.1 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES				" FROM: 1	L2/08/201 L2/15/201	l1 @ 1:30PM l1 @ 1:30PM		
01 JB 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES	ир отн	er change	S					
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES	END OF	ADDENDUM	NO.1					
***** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15621 ***** TOTAL: \$\frac{161,325}{}		1) & OTHER	R PROPERTIES		
	*****	THIS IS	THE END	OF RFQ	DEP1562	21 ***** TO	ΓAL:\$ <u>/</u>	61, 325.00
				×				
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	/		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR		IDITIONS		
GNATURE Kelley (Auguste) TELEPHONE 304-984-1115 DATE 12/15/11	GNATURE K. OD O	Causin	tos		TELEPHONE -	-984-1115	DATE 16	2/15/11
TLE Provident FEIN 55-0693493 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED AB	TLE ,	FEIN	FF	2102	004	Annesee	HANGES TO	RE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).

Req # DEP 15621 Wilkinson (Jude) Drainage Addendum #1

REVISIONS TO SPECIFICATIONS

ARTICLE II – BIDDING INFORMATION – 8.0 TIME OF COMPLETION AND LIQUIDATED DAMAGES – Add "The Contractor will have 120 days from the date of the Notice-to-Proceed to complete construction activities on the project. The \$250 per day liquidation damage clause will be in effect after the 120 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days from the date of the Notice-to-Proceed for invoicing purposes."

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

QUESTIONS ASKED AT SITE 1

Q: Access at Site 3 is across an existing septic tank?

A: Yes.

Q: Is the water level in the piezometer at the top of the mine at Site 1?

A: The level was within a foot of the top several months ago. The water level may fluctuate.

Q: Do we have to remove the access road to the piezometer?

A: No but must revegetate the disturbance.

Q: Will the Contractor have to remove the power pole at underdrain location at Site 1?

A: Possibly. For utility relocation specifications refer to Special Provision XV.

Q: Does the underdrain drain that way?

A: The underdrain is to drain as shown on the drawings.

Q: Did you core drill the underdrain location to see if there is rock?

A: No.

Q: What is the size of the underdrain?

A: The underdrain size is shown on the drawings.

Req # DEP 15621 Wilkinson (Jude) Drainage Addendum #1

Q: Is the underdrain discharge pipe supposed to be installed within the paved lot?

A: Yes. The underdrain discharge pipe is to be constructed as shown on the drawings.

Q: Will we be on the railroad right-of-way with the pipe?

A: No.

Q: Will railroad insurance be required?

A: No.

Q: How much backfill goes over the mine seal?

A: The mine seal is to be backfilled as shown on the drawings.

Q: Where does this road go?

A: To the landowners shop building and also to the piezometer location.

Q: Will anyone be driving through this road here while we are working?

A: Coordinate with the owner on when the road will be closed and for how long.

QUESTIONS ASKED AT SITE 2

Q: How high does the rock go at this portal backfill?

A: The portal is to be backfilled as shown on the drawings.

Q: Does the existing pipe to be replaced go to the drop inlet?

A: No, but the new pipe is to be tied to the existing drop inlet as shown on the drawings.

Q: On the subsidence hole that is to be backfilled, will we have to hammer rock in order to backfill?

A: No.

QUESTIONS ASKED AT SITE 3

Q: Is AML going to pay for a new septic tank to replace the existing one?

A: No. The Contractor is responsible for any damage to the septic tank.

Q: What about the foundation of the old water tank that is to be removed?

A: The foundation is also to be removed according to the specifications.

Req # DEP 15621 Wilkinson (Jude) Drainage Addendum #1

Q: Does the area get regraded?

A: Yes, to blend with the surrounding grade.

Q: Is the existing septic tank metal or concrete?

A: The material and condition of the tank is unknown.

Q: How much of this trash does the Contractor have to clean up?

A: Whatever is within the construction limits.

Q: What does the Contractor have to do with the material from the road cut?

A: Most of the material will be used as fill for the access road construction. Any excess material will need to be disposed of in an off site disposal area according to specifications.

5

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # :	Bid Date: 12/8/11
Project: Wilkinson (Jule) Prairage	Pre-Bid Date: 11/15/11
,	
Name: Rundy Company:	Name: BYMEN ANDERSON Company: BASI CARPENTER EXEAU.
Address: 10 Bx 13615	Address: 637 CAII RD
Sissanilla, la v	Charlisten WV 25312
Phone #: 3/14-98-4-1/15	Phone# :
Fax # : 984-2770	Fax # :
Email: Recorpences da a l. com	Email :
Name: RoberT L. 13 Arnes Company: Barnes EXCIRC.	Name : Harnson Barona
Address: P.O. Box13384	Address: 511 Goth St
5/550001/e WV. 25360	Charles Fan W. 25304
Phone #: 304-984-1725	Phone# : 304-935 0253
Fax # : 304-984-0074	Fax # : 304.935.9230
Email: BAINESEXC @AUL, COM	Email: DHR 722@ yohus com
Name: DENNIS C. ELBON Company: Cowgiru HPINC Address: PO Box 243 Simpson WU 26435	Name: GEORGE FRESHOUR Company: ENGE EXCAVATION IN Address: P.O. BOX 218 KENNA, WV 25748
Phone #: 304-739-4397	Phone# : (304) 372-44379
Fax # : 304-739-4401	Fax # : (304) 372-4378
Email : PGG_GOLDFINENT & GRARIMINA I NOT	Email:
Name: SCE WISENAN Company: WSENAN EXCANTING Address: 27 BOD 190	Name: Ann Warder Company: EASTRICH ARROW Address: PO BOX 4168
LIBERTY, WV 25124	CHAZLOS "TILL KY!"
Phone #: 304-586.3736	Phone#: 304-414-6255
Fax # : 304-586-3789 Email : 30-300-20-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-	Fax # :
Email: ju soca De adicom	Email : easternarrow chotmas

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # : Project: Wilkinson (Tuck) Drumage	Bid Date: 12/8/11 Pre-Bid Date: 11/15/11
Name: Joe Kuhin Company: Aspen Corporation Address: 2400 Ritter Drive Downels WV 25832	Name: Amanda Tyler Company: Building 9 Un! th, Systems Address: P.O. Box 160 Jumping Branch, W 35969
Phone #: 3c4-763-4573 Fax #: 304-763-4591 Email: Jhobin Caspengal com	Phone #: (304) 466 3417 Fax #: (304) 466 3146 Email: building white @ yahor com
Name : Company: Address:	Name : Company: Address:
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	Phone# :
Name : Company: Address:	Name :
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	Phone# :
Name : Company: Address:	Name : Company: Address:
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	Phone# : Fax # : Email :

Agency DE	P	
REQ.P.O#	DEP15621	

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE	PRESENTS, That we, the under	rsigned, <u>Carpenter Reclamation, Inc</u> , as Principal rayelers Casualty and Surety Company
		poration organized and existing under the laws of the State of
		, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
	WSS	(\$ 5%) for the payment of which, neirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above of	bligation is such that whereas the	e Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain DEP15621, Wilkinson (Jude) Dr.		and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
according to plans and sepcificati	ons.	
NOW THEREFORE,		
(a) If said bid shall be reject (b) If said bid shall be accep	ted and the Principal shall enter i	into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
agreement created by the acceptance	of said bid, then this obligation slatood and agreed that the liability	bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the hall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
The Surety, for the value rece way impaired or affected by any exten waive notice of any such extension.	eived, hereby stipulates and agrees sion of the time within which the (es that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Pri	ncipal and Surety have hereunto	set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to b	e affixed hereunto and these pre-	sents to be signed by their proper officers, this
30th day of November		
Principal Corporate Seal		Carpenter Reclamation
		(Name of Principal)
		By 6.00less (appenter)
		Kelley Carpente Must be President or Vice President)
		President
		(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal		Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America (Name of Surety)
		Rox.XCm

Ross E. Johnson Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.



POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company

St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Attorney-In Fact No.

222736

Certificate No. 004543610

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, that Farmington Casualty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

Ross E. Johnson, Patrick B. Kee, Kathryn K. Arthur, and Beverly A. Holstine

of the City of Charleston		c	Vest Virginia	¢l)	air true and lawful	Attorney(c) in Fact
of the City of Charleston each in their separate capacity if n other writings obligatory in the n contracts and executing or guaran	nore than one is named above, ature thereof on behalf of the	to sign, execute, seal Companies in their b	and acknowledge any a usiness of guaranteein	and all bonds, recog g the fidelity of pe	gnizances, conditio rsons, guaranteeing	onal undertakings and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Gay of	Companies have caused this in:, 2011	strument to be signed	and their corporate sea	als to be hereto affi	xed, this	19th
	Farmington Casualty Comp Fidelity and Guaranty Insu Fidelity and Guaranty Insu St. Paul Fire and Marine In St. Paul Guardian Insurance	rance Company rance Underwriters ssurance Company	Inc. Trav	Paul Mercury Insurelers Casualty an welers Casualty an welers Casualty an led States Fidelity	d Surety Compar d Surety Compar	ny of America
1977	MCORPORATED STATES	SE AL	SEAL S	HARTFORD, CONN.	HARTON S	MOOGGETTO E
State of Connecticut City of Hartford ss.			Ву:	George W Thomp	Son, Senior Vice Pres	ident
On this the	nsurance Company, St. Paul C I Surety Company of America	Guardian Insurance C , and United States F	, before me person nd Guaranty Insurance ompany, St. Paul Mer idelity and Guaranty (Company, Fidelity cury Insurance Co Company, and that	y and Guaranty Insompany, Travelers he, as such, being	Casualty and Surety authorized so to do,
In Witness Whereof, I hereunto s	set my hand and official seal.	SE NOTARY E		Man	ic c. J.	etreault

58440-6-11Printed in U.S.A.

In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal. My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2016.

WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kevin E. Hughes, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this 30

 $\frac{1}{2}$ day of _

November, 20 11.

Kevin E. Hughes, Assistant Secretary



















To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, call 1-800-421-3880 or contact us at www.travelersbond.com. Please refer to the Attorney-In-Fact number, the above-named individuals and the details of the bond to which the power is attached.

Rev March 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

THE BID.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five-percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE Carpenter Reclamation Inc.
Vendor's Name:
Authorized Signature: Kolley Carpenter Date: 12-15-11
State of
County of Kanawha , to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 15 day of December, 20 LI
My Commission expires June 4 , 20 17
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC With Lawy

